RESOLUTION NO. 27387

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
FOR HAZEN AND SAWYER, P.C. FOR PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-11-012-101,
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION OF BAR SCREEN AND FINE
SCREEN REPLACEMENTS FOR MOCCASIN BEND
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, FOR AN INCREASED
AMOUNT OF EIGHTY-ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
DOLLARS ($81,500.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($723,500.00). .

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it
is hereby authorizing Change Order No. 1 for Hazen and Sawyer, P.C. for professional services
relative to Contract No. W-11-012-101, Design and Construction of Bar Screen and Fine Screen
Replacements for Moccasin Bend Wastewater Treatment Plant, for an increased amount of
$81,500.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $723,500.00.

ADOPTED: January 15 2013,

/mms




